

Exhibit A FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE

AMPHITHEATER

Security Deposit (refundable) \$1,000

Rental Fees

Amphitheater per day \$2,000 For Profit (7 hours)
Amphitheater per day (non-profit) \$1,700 Non-Profit (7 hours)

Amphitheater per hour (2 hr. min.) \$300

*Above rental fees are subject to sales tax 7% sales tax

Other Items

Sound system \$500 Lighting system \$500

Supplies (bathroom/trash bags) \$75 per event

*

Staff

Wellington Maintenance staff \$280 min (2 staff x 4 hrs.) or

\$\$35 for each staff hour

PBSO staff costs, as determined by PBSO, will be charged at the current PBSO rate.

^{*}Sound Engineer cost varies per event

SOUND STAGE

Security Deposit \$250

Resident, Wellington-based organization, and Non-Profit rates

1 Day	\$175
2 Day	\$250
3 Day	\$350

Non-resident, non-Wellington-based organization and for-profit rates

1 Day	\$400
2 Day	\$575
3 Day	\$750

Staff fee \$60

(Setup/Breakdown Fee All stage rentals require a \$60 fee for stage setup & breakdown by Village staff.)

No sales tax charged for staff costs.

^{*}Towing expense is the renter's responsibility

^{*}Above rental fees are subject to sales tax

ATHLETIC FACILITIES RENTALS

Field rental Non-Profit/For Profit

\$50 per hour Non-Profit/\$100 per hour

For Profit

Lights \$30 per hour

Batting Cage \$30 per hour

Gymnasium Rental Resident (non-profit)/Non-Resident (for-profit)

\$250 per hour (R)/ \$300 per hour (NR)

Hockey Rink Non-Profit/For-Profit

\$50 per hour Non-Profit/\$100 per hour

For Profit

Sand Volleyball - Village Park & Greenbriar Park

Non-Profit/For-Profit

\$50 per hour (2 courts) Non-Profit \$100 per hour (2 courts) For Profit

No sales tax charged for staff costs.

^{*}Tournaments will be reviewed case by case, and fees will be based on the type of event, number of attendees, number of facilities, hours or days needed, and staff time and PBSO hours needed.

^{*}Above rental fees are subject to sales tax.

PARK PAVILION RENTALS

Large pavilion ½ day	\$80
Large pavilion full day	\$160
Small pavilion ½ day	\$53
Small pavilion full day	\$106

Pavilions are available to rent on Saturdays & Sundays at the following locations:

- Tiger Shark Cove Park 13800 Greenbriar Boulevard
- Village Park 11700 Pierson Road

^{*}Above rental fees include sales tax.

ROOM RENTALS

<u>Village Park</u> Resident (non-profit)/Non-Resident (for profit)

\$25hr (R)/\$35hr (NR) Room 1A with kitchen Room 1B \$40hr (R)/\$60hr (NR) \$40hr (R)/\$60hr (NR) Room 2A \$20hr (R)/\$30hr (NR) Room 2B Large Rooms (1A/1B or 2A/2B) \$60hr (R)/\$90hr (NR) \$40hr (R)/\$60hr (NR) **LAX Room** \$120hr (R)/\$180hr (NR) **All Classrooms Cheer/Wrestling Room** \$100hr (R)/\$150hr (NR)

^{*}Above rental fees are subject to sales tax.

Wellington Community Center

Floor 1 (Downstairs):

Lakeview Room Resident (Home Town Hero & non-profit)/non-resident (profit)

Peak (Friday/Saturday/Sunday) \$170 (R) per hour/\$220 (NR) per hour

Monday – Thursday \$140 (R)hr/\$160 (NR)

Security Deposit \$500

Lakeview East/Lakeview West

Resident (Home Town Hero & non-profit)/non-resident (profit)

Peak (Friday/Saturday/Sunday) \$85 (R) per hour/\$110 (NR) per hour

Monday – Thursday \$70 (R)hr/\$80 (NR)hr

Security Deposit \$250

Fitness Room

Resident (Home Town Hero & non-profit)/non-resident (profit)

Anytime \$40 (R) per hour/\$50 (NR) per hour

\$100 Security Deposit

Everglades Room

Resident (Home Town Hero & non-profit)/non-resident (profit)

Anytime \$50 (R) per hour/\$60 (NR) per hour

\$100 Security Deposit

Sailfish Meeting Room

Resident (Home Town Hero & non-profit)/non-resident (profit)

Anytime \$50 (R)per hour/\$60 (NR) per hour

\$100 Security Deposit

Panther Meeting Room

Resident (Home Town Hero & non-profit)/non-resident (profit)

Anytime \$60 (R) per hour/\$70 (NR) per hour

\$100 Security Deposit

Wifi Room

Resident (Home Town Hero & non-profit)/non-resident (profit)

Anytime \$40 (R) per hour/\$50 (NR) per hour

\$100 Security Deposit

Floor 2 (Upstairs):

The Grande Ballroom

Resident (Home Town Hero & non-profit)/non-resident (profit)

Peak (Friday/Saturday/Sunday) \$200 (R) per hour/\$280 (NR) per hour Monday – Thursday \$170 (R) per hour/\$210 (NR) per hour

Green Room NO LONGER RENT Security Deposit (refundable)

\$1,000

Other Fees

Portable Dance Floor \$250

Security (PBSO) *contracted rate (4 hr. min.)

Staff (if necessary) \$30 per hour

Outdoor Space Promenade

Resident (Home Town Hero & non-profit)/non-resident (profit)

Friday-Sunday

\$200 (R) per hour/\$280 (NR) per hour

Monday- Thursday

\$170 (R) per hour/\$210 (NR) per hour

\$1,000 Security Deposit

Pavilion Full Day \$200 (8 hours)

Half Day \$120 (4 hours)

^{*}Above rental fees are subject to sales tax. No sales tax charged for staff costs. All pricing includes tables, chairs, and room set-up

AQUATIC COMPLEX RENTAL FEE STRUCTURE

Rentals

Recreational Pool- Hourly

• Resident- \$450/Non-Resident- \$560

Party Room Rental- 2 Hours (15- guests)

• Resident- \$250/Non-Resident- \$300

Outdoor Cabanas- 4 Hour

• Resident- \$50/Non-Resident- \$65

Externally Hosted Events Competition Pool

• Resident- \$2,400/Non-Resident- \$3,000

Outside Swim Team Lane Fee (hourly)

• Lane Fee- \$20

Tennis Center Rental Fees

Group court rentals for tournaments Upstairs room rental

\$10 per hour per court \$25 per hour

Wellington High School/Greenview Shores Park Courts \$6 per hour per court

Greenbriar Pickleball Courts

Group court rentals for tournaments

\$15 per hour per court

Tournaments are considered on a case-by-case basis and may require staff and/or PBSO. Four (4) hour minimum, six (6) court minimum for tournament rentals.

^{*} Hard courts at Wellington High School/Greenview Shores Park are available for group/tournament rental; there is no fee for the public to use the courts for daily play.

^{**}Rental fees are subject to sales tax.

^{**}Rental fees subject to sales tax.